GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3005
ANSWERED ON:10.02.2014

SECURITY ARRANGEMENT DURING BCCIMATCHES
Jaiswal Shri Gorakh Prasad ;Yadav Shri M. Anjan Kumar

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government/State Governments provide free of cost security arrangements during the matches organised by Board of Control for Cricket in India (BCCI);

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the names of the security agencies; and

(c) if not, the amount charged by the Government/State Governments from BCCI per match, State-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS (SHRIJITENDRA SINGH)
(a) Madam, the Board of Control for Cricket in India (BCCI) has informed that their State Units pay for security arrangements.

(b)&(c) Such data is not maintained by the Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports.
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